PRODUCT
in a SOT-26
The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CMXZ2V4TO Series
consists of three (3) Isolated Silicon Zener Diodes arranged in
an alternating configuration and packaged in a surface mount
SOT-26 case. These high quality voltage regulators are for use
in industrial, commercial, entertainment and computer
applications.
description
selection guide
Triple Isolated Zener Diodes
SOT-26
Actual Size
features
announcement
• Three Zener Diodes in alternating configuration
in a space saving package.
145 Adams Avenue • Hauppauge • New York • 11788 • USA • Tel:(631) 435-1110 • Fax: (631) 435-1824
CMXZ2V4TO Series
2.4V to 47V
TYPE NO. ZENER
VOLTAGE
VZ @ IZT
TEST
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
IMPEDANCE
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
VOLTAGE
TEMP. COEFF.
MARKING
CODE
MIN NOM MAX IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR IZM ΘΘVZ
VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS mA ΩΩ ΩΩ  mA µµA VOLTS mA % / °C
CMXZ2V4TO* 2.280 2.4 2.520 5.0 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 104 -0.06 CZ2V4
CMXZ2V7TO* 2.565 2.7 2.835 5.0 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 92 -0.06 CZ2V7
CMXZ3V0TO* 2.850 3.0 3.150 5.0 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 83 -0.06 CZ3V0
CMXZ3V3TO* 3.135 3.3 3.465 5.0 95 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 76 -0.06 CZ3V3
CMXZ3V6TO* 3.420 3.6 3.780 5.0 90 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 69 -0.06 CZ3V6
CMXZ3V9TO* 3.705 3.9 4.095 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 64 -0.06 CZ3V9
CMXZ4V3TO* 4.085 4.3 4.515 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 58 -0.05 CZ4V3
CMXZ4V7TO* 4.465 4.7 4.935 5.0 80 500 1.0 3.0 2.0 53 -0.03 CZ4V7
CMXZ5V1TO* 4.845 5.1 5.335 5.0 60 480 1.0 2.0 2.0 49 0.02 CZ5V1
CMXZ5V6TO* 5.320 5.6 5.880 5.0 40 400 1.0 1.0 2.0 45 0.03 CZ5V6
CMXZ6V2TO* 5.890 6.2 6.510 5.0 10 150 1.0 3.0 4.0 40 0.04 CZ6V2
CMXZ6V8TO* 6.460 6.8 7.140 5.0 15 80 1.0 2.0 4.0 37 0.05 CZ6V8
CMXZ7V5TO* 7.125 7.5 7.875 5.0 15 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 33 0.05 CZ7V5
CMXZ8V2TO* 7.790 8.2 8.610 5.0 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 30 0.06 CZ8V2
CMXZ9V1TO* 8.645 9.1 9.555 5.0 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 27 0.06 CZ9V1
CMXZ10VTO* 9.50 10.0 10.50 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 25 0.07 CZ10V
CMXZ11VTO* 10.45 11.0 11.55 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 23 0.07 CZ11V
CMXZ12VTO* 11.40 12.0 12.60 5.0 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 21 0.07 CZ12V
CMXZ13VTO* 12.35 13.0 13.65 5.0 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 19 0.08 CZ13V
CMXZ15VTO* 14.25 15.0 15.75 5.0 30 200 1.0 0.05 10.5 17 0.08 CZ15V
CMXZ16VTO* 15.20 16.0 16.80 5.0 40 200 1.0 0.05 11.2 16 0.08 CZ16V
CMXZ18VTO* 17.10 18.0 18.90 5.0 45 225 1.0 0.05 12.6 14 0.08 CZ18V
CMXZ20VTO* 19.0 20.0 21.0 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.05 14.0 12 0.08 CZ20V
CMXZ22VTO* 20.90 22.0 23.10 5.0 55 250 1.0 0.05 15.4 11 0.09 CZ22V
CMXZ24VTO* 22.80 24.0 25.20 5.0 70 250 1.0 0.05 16.8 10 0.09 CZ24V
CMXZ27VTO* 25.65 27.0 28.35 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.05 18.9 9 0.09 CZ27V
CMXZ30VTO 28.50 30.0 31.50 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.05 21.0 8 0.09 CZ30V
CMXZ33VTO* 31.35 33.0 34.65 2.0 80 325 0.5 0.05 23.1 7 0.09 CZ33V
CMXZ36VTO* 34.20 36.0 37.80 2.0 90 350 0.5 0.05 25.2 6.9 0.09 CZ36V
CMXZ39VTO* 37.05 39.0 40.95 2.0 130 350 0.5 0.05 27.3 6.4 0.09 CZ39V
CMXZ43VTO* 40.85 43.0 45.15 2.0 150 375 0.5 0.05 30.1 5.8 0.10 CZ43V
CMXZ47VTO* 44.65 47.0 49.35 2.0 170 375 0.5 0.05 32.9 5.3 0.10 CZ47V
* Available on special order, consult factory.
SYMBOL UNITS
Power Dissipation PD 350 mW
Operating and Storage Temperature TJ,Tstg -65 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance ΘJA 357 °C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS PER DIODE: (TA=25°C), VF=0.9V MAX @ IF=10mA FOR ALL TYPES.
Sample Devices
available
upon request.
PA CMXZ2V4TO
Mechanical Specifications - SOT-26
145 Adams Avenue • Hauppauge • New York • 11788 • USA • Tel:(631) 435-1110 • Fax: (631) 435-1824
Triple Isolated Zener Diodes
For further information contact:
Sales at Central Semiconductor Corp.
(631) 435-1110 or visit our website at:
w w w . c e n t r a l s e m i . c o m
Innovations in Discrete
Semiconductors
1) ANODE D1
2) CATHODE D2
3) ANODE D3
4) CATHODE D3
5) ANODE D2
6) CATHODE D1
in a SOT-26
Packaging Base
7” Reel = 3,000 pcs. (add TR suffix to part number)
13” Reel = 10,000 pcs. (add TR13 suffix to part number)
Bulk = 1,000 pcs. (add BK suffix to part number)
Ordering Information
• For devices taped and reeled on 7” reels, add TR suffix to part number.
• For devices taped and reeled on 13” reels, add TR13 suffix to part number.
• For devices bulk packed, add BK suffix to part number.
• All SMDs are available bulk packed, for prototype and manual placement applications.
Lead Code
For more information on this product please visit our website at www.centralsemi.com